Frank-Michael Meißner

Personal details	
Date of birth	30 September 1963
Place of birth	Tuttlingen, Germany
Place of residence	Tuttlingen, Germany
Professional career	
Since 2015 1998 – 2009	Schwäbische Hüttenwerke Automotive GmbH, Aalen Foreman in the maintenance department, Ludwigstal (Tuttlingen) plant
2014 – 2016	SHW AG, Aalen Member of the Supervisory Board
2009 – 2015	Schwäbische Hüttenwerke Automotive GmbH, Aalen Chairman of the Works Council of the Ludwigstal (Tuttlingen) plant
Since 2006	Schwäbische Hüttenwerke Automotive GmbH, Aalen Member of the General Works council
Since 1988	Schwäbische Hüttenwerke Automotive GmbH, Aalen Member of the Works Council of the Ludwigstal (Tuttlingen) plant
1985 –1998	Schwäbische Hüttenwerke Automotive GmbH , Aalen Electrician in the maintenance department of the Ludwigstal (Tut- tlingen) plant
1984 – 1985	Leukardt Schaltanlagen GmbH , Tuttlingen Electrician
Education	
1980 – 1984	Leukardt Schaltanlagen GmbH, Tuttlingen Electrician's apprenticeship
	Qualification: Electrician
Membership of statutory supervisory boards	Schwäbische Hüttenwerke Automotive GmbH, Aalen Member of the Supervisory Board (employee representative)
Membership of compa- rable supervisory bodies of domestic and foreign commercial enterprises	None.